Equipment and Labor

Excavator $48.97 per hour x 10hrs

Truck $31.88 per hour x 10hrs

Truck $16.68 per hour x 10hrs

Skid Steer $78.88 per hour x 2hrs

Dump Truck  $74.83 per hour x 2hrs

Labor $30.00 per hour x 4 workers x 10hrs
Water Samples

Total Equipment and Labor

Materials
2”PVC $1.20 per ft.
2-2" Gate valves $478.60ea
1-4”x2” threaded cap $200.00ea

2-2” Ford Male Adapters $129.20ea
1-2” Post Hydrant $329.00
3-2"x8” Brass Nipple $39.43

$489.70
$318.80
$166.80
$157.76
$149.66
$1200.00

$100.00

$2582.72

$552.00
$957.20
$200.00
$258.40
$329.00
$118.29



500’ 12 gauge tracer wire $0.24 per ft
1000’ Detector tape $0.04 per ft
2-24"x36" Cast iron valve box $99.00

1-2” Threaded Union $51.65
Gravel

Total Materials

Planning

Engineered Plans

TDEC Fees

Total

$120.00
S 40.00
$198.00
$51.65

$100.00
$2924.54

$1200.00
$100.00

$6807.26



