## Old Kentucky Stock Rd. Cost Estimate

## **Equipment and Labor**

Excavator	\$48.97 per hour x 10hrs		\$489.70
Truck	\$31.88 per ho	\$318.80	
Truck	\$16.68 per hour x 10hrs		\$166.80
Skid Steer	\$78.88 per hour x 2hrs		\$157.76
Dump Truck	\$74.83 per hour x 2hrs		\$149.66
Labor	\$30.00 per hour x 4 workers x 10hrs		\$1200.00
Water Sample	\$100.00		
<b>Total Equipment and Labor</b>			\$2582.72
		Materials	
2"PVC		\$1.20 per ft.	\$552.00
2-2" Gate valves		\$478.60ea	\$957.20
1-4"x2" threaded cap		\$200.00ea	\$200.00
2-2" Ford Male Adapters		\$129.20ea	\$258.40
1-2" Post Hydrant		\$329.00	\$329.00
3-2"x8" Brass Nipple		\$39.43	\$118.29

To	tal Materials	\$2924.54
Gravel		\$100.00
1-2" Threaded Union	\$51.65	\$ 51.65
2-24"x36" Cast iron valve box	\$99.00	\$198.00
1000' Detector tape	\$0.04 per ft	\$ 40.00
500' 12 gauge tracer wire	\$0.24 per ft	\$120.00

## **Planning**

Engineered Plans	\$1200.00
TDEC Fees	\$ 100.00

Total Planning \$1300.00

Total \$6807.26